Tution fees for study start in
Fall 2019 (September/October)
Spring 2020 (March/April)



Tuition fees for Fall 2019 & Spring 2020 - NON EU / NON EEA Nationals

Degree Level

Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor (pual Degree)
Bachelor

Bachelor

MBA

MBA

Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master

Master

Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation

Preparation

Programme

International Management

Aviation Management

International Aviation Management
Hospitality Management
International Hospitality Management
International Event Management

International Marketing Management

MBA International Business

MBA International Business with Major
International Management with Major
International Finance & Accounting
International Human Resource Management
International Marketing Management
International Aviation Management
International Health Care Management
International Hospitality Management
IT Management

Big Data Management

Engineering Project Management
Leadership & Management

Transport & Logistics Management

Transport & Logistics Management

Path2Master for non-Business graduates
Pathway Programme for Bachelor Entry
Pre-Studies for Bachelor

Pre-Master

TASC

Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef

Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Berlin
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef

Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef, Berlin

online

mesters
3 6
3 6
3,5 7
3 6
3,5 7
3 6
3 6
1 2
1,5 3
2 4
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
15 3
2 4
0,5 1
1 2

3 months 3 months
3 months 3 months

6 weeks 6 weeks

Credits

180
180
210
180
210
180
180

60
90
120
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
90
120

If Paid per Year

Annual Tuition
11,980 €
11,980 €
11,980 €
11,980 €
12,380 €
11,980 €
11,980 €

18,380 €
14,980 €
13,380 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
15,980 €
14,980 €
13,380 €
One-off payment
6,690 €
11,980 €
2,790 €
2,790 €
990 €
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If Paid per Semester

Semester Tuition
6,530 €
6,530 €
6,530 €
6,530 €
6,745 €
6,530 €
6,530 €

10,015 €
8165 €
7,290 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8,710 €
8165 €
7,290 €

Amounts to Annual Tuition
13,060 €
13,060 €
13,060 €
13,060 €
13,490 €
13,060 €
13,060 €

20,030 €
16,330 €
14,580 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
17,420 €
16,330 €
14,580 €



Tuition fees for Fall 2019 & Spring 2020 - EU / EEA Nationals®

Degree Level

Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor (pual begree)
Bachelor

Bachelor

MBA

MBA

Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master

Master

Preparation
Preparation
Preparation
Preparation

Preparation

Programme

International Management

Aviation Management

International Aviation Management
Hospitality Management
International Hospitality Management
International Event Management

International Marketing Management

MBA International Business

MBA International Business with Major
International Management with Major
International Finance & Accounting
International Human Resource Management
International Marketing Management
International Aviation Management
International Health Care Management
International Hospitality Management
IT Management

Big Data Management

Engineering Project Management
Leadership & Management

Transport & Logistics Management

Transport & Logistics Management

Path2Master for non-Business graduates
Pathway Programme for Bachelor Entry
Pre-Studies for Bachelor

Pre-Master

TASC

Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef

Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef
Berlin
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef

Bad Honnef, Berlin
Bad Honnef
Bad Honnef

Bad Honnef, Berlin

online

mesters
3 6
3 6
3,5 7
3 6
3,5 7
3 6
3 6
1 2
1,5 3
2 4
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
2 4
1,5 3
0,5 1
1 2

3 months 3 months
3 months 3 months

6 weeks 6 weeks

*For EU/ EEA Nationals, a monthly payment system is available for Bachelor’s degrees and the Master in International Management with a surcharge of 6%

Credits

180
180
210
180
210
180
180

60
90
120
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
120
90

If Paid per Year

Annual Tuition
10,580 €
10,580 €
10,580 €
10,580 €
10,780 €
10,580 €
10,580 €

14,580 €
11,580 €
10,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
10,580 €
11,580 €

5290 €
9,180 €
2,590 €
2,590 €
990 €
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If Paid per Semester

Semester Tuition
5,500 €
5,500 €
5,500 €
5,500 €
5,605 €
5,500 €
5,500 €

7,290 €
5790 €
5290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
6,290 €
5290 €
5790 €

n.a.
4,590 €
n.a.
n.a.

n.a.

Amounts to Annual Tuition
11,000 €
11,000 €
11,000 €
11,000 €
11,210 €
11,000 €
11,000 €

14,580 €
11,580 €
10,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
12,580 €
10,580 €
11,580 €

n.a.
9180 €
n.a.
n.a.

n.a.
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General Fees
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Application /
Assessment Fee

Enrolment Fee

Campus Card -
Bad Honnef
programmes only

“Studentenwerk”

membership
Berlin programmes
only

Student Transport
Ticket Bad Honnef

Student Transport
Ticket Berlin

Advanced Tuition
Deposit Payment

As of September 2019. Subject to change.

When you apply at IUBH an application fee is incurred.

Single payment, when you enrol at the university.

At the beginning of your studies you are issued a Campus
Card - this is a cash card to pay for all campus restaurants
as well as the photocopiers. In the first three semesters,
this card has a € 600 value per semester. For all further
semesters in which you are not on internship or abroad, it
is € 300. In the Master programmes the Campus Card costs
€ 300 per semester. There is no fee in the last semester.

This is the membership fee for Berlin‘s student union.
The students’ union is a public institution in Berlin which
offers its members numerous services. These include
mensas, residences, job centers, social services, etc.

All Bad Honnef students are given a student ticket when
they enrol at IUBH.

This ticket entitles you to use the public transport system
within the Verkehrsverbund Rhein-Sieg (VRS).

All Berlin students are given a student ticket when they
enrol at IUBH. This ticket entitles you to use the public
transport network in the Berlin and Brandenburg region
(VBB), and includes the option to take a bicycle along.

This is a deposit that international students are required to
pay in order to secure their study place. It will be deducted

from the first-semester tuition fees of the chosen programme.

EU/EEA

50€

Single Payment

650 €

Single Payment

300€ / 600€
per semester

190€
per year

131€
per semester

193.80€
per semester

Non EU/EEA

50€
Single Payment

900€
Single Payment

300€ / 600€
per semester

190€
per year

131€
per semester

193.80€
per semester

3,000€ / 6,000€
depending on
programme

Important Considerations

Students who successfully complete the Bachelor
programme receive a discount of 15% on the Master
programmes at IUBH.

The enrolment fee & advanced tuition deposit
payment secure the student a place in the academic
programme.

The advanced tuition deposit payment is deducted
from the first semester tuition fees. This payment,
minus 150€ administrative fee, is refundable if

the visa is denied or not issued in time. Official
rejection letter must be provided.

Please note that all fees are subject to change.



