# Tution fees for study start in Fall 2019 (September/October) Spring 2020 (March/April)



### Tuition fees for Fall 2019 & Spring 2020 - NON EU / NON EEA Nationals



Degree Level	Programme	Campus	Years	Semesters	Credits	If Paid per Year	If Paid per Semester	
						Annual Tuition	Semester Tuition	Amounts to Annual Tuition
Bachelor	International Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	11,980 €	6,530 €	13,060 €
Bachelor	Aviation Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	11,980 €	6,530 €	13,060 €
Bachelor	International Aviation Management	Bad Honnef	3,5	7	210	11,980 €	6,530 €	13,060 €
Bachelor	Hospitality Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	11,980 €	6,530 €	13,060 €
Bachelor (Dual Degree)	International Hospitality Management	Bad Honnef	3,5	7	210	12,380 €	6,745 €	13,490 €
Bachelor	International Event Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	11,980 €	6,530 €	13,060 €
Bachelor	International Marketing Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	11,980 €	6,530 €	13,060 €
MBA	MBA International Business	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	18,380 €	10,015 €	20,030 €
MBA	MBA International Business with Major	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1,5	3	90	, 14,980 €	8,165 €	16,330 €
Master	International Management with Major	Bad Honnef, Berlin	2	4	120	13,380 €	7,290 €	14,580 €
Master	International Finance & Accounting	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	International Human Resource Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	International Marketing Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	International Aviation Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	International Health Care Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	International Hospitality Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	IT Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	Big Data Management	Bad Honnef	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	Engineering Project Management	Bad Honnef	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	Leadership & Management	Berlin	1	2	60	15,980 €	8,710 €	17,420 €
Master	Transport & Logistics Management	Bad Honnef	1,5	3	90	14,980 €	8,165 €	16,330 €
Master	Transport & Logistics Management	Bad Honnef	2	4	120	13,380 €	7,290 €	14,580 €
						One-off payment		
Preparation	Path2Master for non-Business graduates	Bad Honnef, Berlin	0,5	1	-	6,690 €		
Preparation	Pathway Programme for Bachelor Entry	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	-	11,980 €		
Preparation	Pre-Studies for Bachelor	Bad Honnef	3 months	3 months	-	2,790 €		
Preparation	Pre-Master	Bad Honnef, Berlin	3 months	3 months	-	2,790 €		
Preparation	TASC	online	6 weeks	6 weeks	-	990 €		

#### Tuition fees for Fall 2019 & Spring 2020 - **EU / EEA Nationals\***



Degree Level	Programme	Campus	Years	Semesters	Credits	If Paid per Year	If Paid per Semester	
						Annual Tuition	Semester Tuition	Amounts to Annual Tuition
Bachelor	International Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	10,580 €	5,500 €	11,000 €
Bachelor	Aviation Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	10,580 €	5,500 €	11,000 €
Bachelor	International Aviation Management	Bad Honnef	3,5	7	210	10,580 €	5,500 €	11,000 €
Bachelor	Hospitality Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	10,580 €	5,500 €	11,000 €
Bachelor (Dual Degree)	International Hospitality Management	Bad Honnef	3,5	7	210	10,780 €	5,605 €	11,210 €
Bachelor	International Event Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	10,580 €	5,500 €	11,000 €
Bachelor	International Marketing Management	Bad Honnef	3	6	180	10,580 €	5,500 €	11,000 €
MBA	MBA International Business	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	14,580 €	7,290 €	14,580 €
MBA	MBA International Business with Major	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1,5	3	90	11,580 €	5,790 €	11,580 €
Master	International Management with Major	Bad Honnef, Berlin	2	4	120	10,580 €	5,290 €	10,580 €
Master	International Finance & Accounting	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	, 12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	International Human Resource Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	International Marketing Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	International Aviation Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	International Health Care Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	International Hospitality Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	IT Management	Bad Honnef, Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	Big Data Management	Bad Honnef	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	Engineering Project Management	Bad Honnef	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	Leadership & Management	Berlin	1	2	60	12,580 €	6,290 €	12,580 €
Master	Transport & Logistics Management	Bad Honnef	2	4	120	10,580 €	5,290 €	10,580 €
Master	Transport & Logistics Management	Bad Honnef	1,5	3	90	11,580 €	5,790 €	11,580 €
Preparation	Path2Master for non-Business graduates	Bad Honnef, Berlin	0,5	1	_	5,290 €	n.a.	n.a.
Preparation	Pathway Programme for Bachelor Entry	Bad Honnef	1	2	_	9,180 €	4,590 €	9,180 €
Preparation	Pre-Studies for Bachelor	Bad Honnef	3 months	3 months	_	2,590 €	n.a.	n.a.
Preparation	Pre-Master	Bad Honnef, Berlin	3 months	3 months	_	2,590 €	n.a.	n.a.
Preparation	TASC	online	6 weeks	6 weeks	_	990 €	n.a.	n.a.

## **General Fees**





		EU/EEA	Non EU/EEA
Application / Assessment Fee	When you apply at IUBH an application fee is incurred.	50€ Single Payment	50€ Single Payment
Enrolment Fee	Single payment, when you enrol at the university.	650€ Single Payment	900€ Single Payment
Campus Card – Bad Honnef programmes only	At the beginning of your studies you are issued a Campus Card – this is a cash card to pay for all campus restaurants as well as the photocopiers. In the first three semesters, this card has a € 600 value per semester. For all further semesters in which you are not on internship or abroad, it is € 300. In the Master programmes the Campus Card costs € 300 per semester. There is no fee in the last semester.	300€ / 600€ per semester	300 € / 600 € per semester
"Studentenwerk" membership Berlin programmes only	This is the membership fee for Berlin's student union. The students' union is a public institution in Berlin which offers its members numerous services. These include mensas, residences, job centers, social services, etc.	190€ per year	190€ per year
Student Transport Ticket Bad Honnef	All Bad Honnef students are given a student ticket when they enrol at IUBH. This ticket entitles you to use the public transport system within the Verkehrsverbund Rhein-Sieg (VRS).	131€ per semester	131€ per semester
Student Transport Ticket <i>Berlin</i>	All Berlin students are given a student ticket when they enrol at IUBH. This ticket entitles you to use the public transport network in the Berlin and Brandenburg region (VBB), and includes the option to take a bicycle along.	193.80 € per semester	193.80 € per semester
Advanced Tuition Deposit Payment	This is a deposit that international students are required to pay in order to secure their study place. It will be deducted from the first-semester tuition fees of the chosen programme.		3,000€ / 6,000€ depending on programme

#### **Important Considerations**

- Students who successfully complete the Bachelor programme receive a discount of 15% on the Master programmes at IUBH.
- The enrolment fee & advanced tuition deposit payment secure the student a place in the academic programme.
- The advanced tuition deposit payment is deducted from the first semester tuition fees. This payment, minus 150€ administrative fee, is refundable if the visa is denied or not issued in time. Official rejection letter must be provided.
- · Please note that all fees are subject to change.